
 2008 BUSINESS AND INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION (BIE) PROGRAM AWARDEES 

Awardee State
Awarded 
Amount Director First Director Last Telephone E-mail

California State University - 
Fresno CA $87,934.00 Ali Peyvandi (559) 278-4653 ali_peyvandi@csufresno.edu

El Camino Community College CA $85,858.00 Maurice Kogon (310) 973-3174 mkogon@elcamino.edu

Ohlone Community College CA $86,559.00 Eddie West (510) 659-6439 ewest@ohlone.edu 
West Valley-Mission Community 
College CA $83,976.00 Bernie Weiss (408) 710-5202 bernie@svcitd.org 

The University of Iowa IA $89,401.00 Terry Boles (319) 335-0947 terry-boles@uiowa.edu 

Western Iowa Tech Community 
College IA $89,855.00 Martin Reimer (712) 274-6400 reimerm@witcc.edu 

Northern Kentucky University KY $86,962.00 Stephen Mueller (859) 572-5691 muellers1@nku.edu 

Louisiana State University LA $3,700.00 Ye-Sho Chen (225) 578-2510 qmchen@lsu.edu 

Central Michigan University MI $86,449.00 Van Miller (989) 774-2683 mille2v@cmich.edu 

Michigan State University MI $89,960.00 Tomas Hult (517) 353-4336 hult@msu.edu 

Rider University NJ $87,698.00 Lauren Eder (609) 895-5521 eder@rider.edu 

Syracuse University NY $87,137.00 Peter Koveos (315) 443-1386 peter@syr.edu  

The University of Tulsa OK $88,093.00 Mark Collins (918) 631-2783 mark-collins@utulsa.edu 

Portland Community College OR $88,159.00 Cheryl Scott (503) 614-7245 cscott@pcc.edu 

Philadelphia University PA $82,082.00 Susan Christoffersen (215) 951-2821 christoffersens@philau.edu 

College of Charleston SC $86,379.00 Rene Mueller (843) 953-5394 muellerr@cofc.edu 

South Carolina State University SC $89,648.00 David Jamison (803) 536-8443 djamison@scsu.edu 
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Radford University VA $66,939.00 Jon Stauff (540) 831-6200 jwstauff@radford.edu 

Tidewater Community College VA $70,894.00 Jeanne Natali (757) 822-7296 jnatali@tcc.edu 
Virginia Commonwealth 
University VA $89,765.00 Van Wood (804) 828-1746 vrwood@vcu.edu 

Lakeshore Technical College WI $89,045.00 Deborah Ryan (920) 693-1695 deborah.ryan@gotoltc.edu 
University of Wisconsin - 
Milwaukee WI $87,688.00

Kanti
Margaret

Prasad
Shaffer (414) 229-6256 vkp@uwm.edu and shafferm@uwm.edu   

University of Wisconsin - Oshkosh WI $74,855.00 Marianne Johnson (920) 424-2230 johnsonm@uwosh.edu 
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